STMicroelectronics - STR715FR0T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

T6
Z
Ordering information STR71xFxx STR710RZ
76/80 Doc ID 10350 Rev 13
7 Ordering information
Figure 49. STR71xF ordering information scheme
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for
further information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office
nearest to you.
STR71 0 F Z 1 T 6
Product class
STR71x microcontroller
Pin count
R = 64 pins
Z = 144 pins
Package type
H = LFBGA
T = LQFP
Example:
Peripheral set
0 = full peripheral set
1 = No EMI, no CAN
2 = No EMI, no USB
5 = No EMI, no USB, no CAN
Temperature range
1 = 0 °C to 70 °C
3 = -40 °C to 125 °C
6 = -40 °C to 85 °C
Program memory size
0 = 64+16K
1 = 128+16K
2 = 256+16K
no character = 0K
Packing
no character = tray or tube
TR = tape and reel
Program memory type
F = Flash
STR71xFxx STR710RZ Known limitations
Doc ID 10350 Rev 13 77/80
8 Known limitations
Description
If an IRQ or FIQ interrupt is pending and the Interrupt vector register (EIC_IVR) is not yet
read, the HALT bit in the RCCU_SMR register can not be written. Therefore a software reset
can not be generated.
Workaround
To generate a software reset when an IRQ or FIQ line is pending, either:
● reset the EIC peripheral by setting bit 14 in the APB2_SWRES register, or
● read the EIC_IVR register prior to generating a software reset.
Revision history STR71xFxx STR710RZ
78/80 Doc ID 10350 Rev 13
9 Revision history
Table 44. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
17-Mar-2004 1 First Release
05-Apr-2004 2 Updated “Electrical parameters” on page 34
08-Apr-2004 2.1 Corrected STR712F Pinout. Pins 43/42 swapped.
15-Apr-2004 2.2 PDF hyperlinks corrected.
7-Jul-2004 3
Corrected description of STDBY, V18, VSS18 V18BKP
VSSBKP pins
Added IDDrun typical data
Updated BSPI max. baudrate.